1/1761127/2024



भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग/MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त/OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER

केन्द्रीय वस्तु और सेवाकर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क जोन लखनऊ CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE ZONE LUCKNOW CADRE CONTROL UNIT

7-A, अशोक मार्ग लखनऊ (उ.प्र.) /7-A, ASHOK MARG LUCKNOW (U.P.)-226001 E-mail:- lko-cadrecontrol@gov.inPh, No. - 0522 223 3063

Establishment Order No.I/A/CCSC/01/2024 Dated:-03.01.2024

In terms of Establishment Order No.81/2023 dated 15.12.2023 issued by Joint Commissioner (Pr.CCO), CGST & Central Excise, Ahmedabad Zone, Shri Rahul, Superintendent (D.O.B.-01.07.1989) has been transferred to CGST & Central Excise, Lucknow Zone on loan basis for a period of 02 years counted from the date of joining in CGST & Central Excise, Lucknow Zone.

- 2. Consequent to relieving order dated 22.12.2023 issued by Joint Commissioner (P&E), CGST Commissionerate-Rajkot, Shri Rahul, Superintendent (D.O.B.-01.07.1989) has joined CGST & Central Excise, Lucknow Zone on 01.01.2024.
- 3. Shri Rahul, Superintendent (D.O.B.-01.07.1989) is hereby posted to CGST & Central Excise, Commissionerate-Lucknow with immediate effect and until further orders.
- 4. Shri Rahul, Superintendent (D.O.B.-01.07.1989) is also hereby relieved from Pr.CCO, CGST & C.Ex., Lucknow in A/N of 03.01.2024 with a direction to join his new place of posting immediately. He has not availed any C.L. or R.H. in the calendar year 2024.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Lucknow Zone.

Additional Commissioner (CCA)

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Pr. Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Commissionerate-Lucknow.
- 2. The Superintendent (Systems), CCO, CGST & Central Excise Zone, Lucknow.
- 3. P.S. to the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise Zone Lucknow.
- 4. Officer Concerned.
- 5. Guard File/Notice Board.